Children's House Montessori School 2023-2024 **Class and Fee Schedule**

Saplings Early Learner Program Rates

*Ages 2 to 3 years old, children in diapers welcome, 3 half day minimum.

Full Day Program - 8:30-3:15 pm \$60/Day Half Day Program 8:30 am-12:30 pm\$40/Day 5 full days a week. \$1200/month 5 half days a week. \$800/month 4 full days a week. \$960/month 4 half days a week. \$640/month

3 full days a week. \$720/month

3 half days a week. \$480/month

Aspen and Birch Primary Program Rates

*Ages 3-6 years old, must be independent in the bathroom, 3 half day minimum.

Full Day Program - 8:30-3:15 pm \$55/Day	Half Day Program 8:30 am-12:30 pm \$35/Day
5 full days a week. \$1100/month	5 half days a week. \$700/month
4 full days a week. \$880/month	4 half days a week. \$560/month
3 full days a week. \$660/month	3 half days a week. \$420/month

Early Birds and Beargrass Programs

Early Birds (before school) 8:00-8:30 can be added for a flat rate of \$80 /month Beargrass (after School) 3:15-5:30 can be added for a day rate of \$15. Days are set monthly like tuition, on a set schedule. Friday's BG will close at 5pm.

Drop In Rate

Drop-In Rates are equivalent to a program day's tuition rate. See Above. Drop-in rates apply for any additional time outside your normal program. Drop ins must be prearranged, and school must approve prior to. No dropping in unannounced.

Tuition and Registration fees: Tuition is billed in 9 equal payments charged monthly (September through May). No tuition is billed for the first few days of school in late August, and the last few days of school in early June. We do not prorate tuition over holidays or spring break. The registration fee is \$100 for the first child, and \$50 per additional child enrolled at CHMS. This fee must be turned in with your paperwork. Tuition will run on the 15th of every month. Families are required to have an auto draft set up with administration.